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February 11, 2015 Charley Banks Relays Giant's Ridge, Biwabik, MN
3K/leg Minnesota Nordic Ski Coaches Association 7 deg, windy, partly sunny

GIRLS
Team 
Place

Team 
Time Bib Name Grade School Leg Time-In Split Tq Place Pace

Tq Time 
Back Tq

1 Rainey Baker 8 Armstrong 1 11:22 11:22 5 03:47 00:29 c
2 Kaitsy Baker 8 Armstrong 2 22:42 11:20 4 03:47 00:27 c
3 Maria Schoening 11 Armstrong 3 32:36 09:54 1 03:18 00:00 s

1 42:56 4 Laura Mayer 12 Armstrong 4 42:56 10:20 4 03:27 00:26 s
97 Lily Beth Nelson 11 Ely - A 1 11:50 11:50 20 03:57 00:57 c
98 Emma Terwilliger 9 Ely - A 2 22:43 10:53 1 03:38 00:00 c
99 Caroline Homer 10 Ely - A 3 32:53 10:10 2 03:23 00:16 s

2 43:11 100 Ryne Prigge 9 Ely - A 4 43:11 10:18 3 03:26 00:24 s
45 Abby Silbaugh 12 Wayzata 1 11:46 11:46 15 03:55 00:53 c
46 Annika Lerdal 10 Wayzata 2 23:31 11:45 13 03:55 00:52 c
47 Megan Jette 12 Wayzata 3 34:20 10:49 12 03:36 00:55 s

3 44:51 48 Evelyn Frenz 11 Wayzata 4 44:51 10:31 5 03:30 00:37 s
57 Elizabeth Becker 11 Little Falls - A 1 11:52 11:52 21 03:57 00:59 c
58 Amelia Kresha 11 Little Falls - A 2 23:23 11:31 8 03:50 00:38 c
59 Hannah Veillette 11 Little Falls - A 3 34:42 11:19 24 03:46 01:25 s

4 45:19 60 Claire Gammon Deering 11 Little Falls - A 4 45:19 10:37 8 03:32 00:43 s
125 Alexis Pearson 12 Andover 1 11:30 11:30 7 03:50 00:37 c
126 Skylar Sandin 9 Andover 2 23:54 12:24 37 04:08 01:31 c
127 Ashley Cofrin 10 Andover 3 34:51 10:57 16 03:39 01:03 s

5 45:30 128 Kylie Rischer 11 Andover 4 45:30 10:39 9 03:33 00:45 s
113 Emma Anderson 9 Stillwater 1 11:48 11:48 16 03:56 00:55 c
114 Anya Nelson 11 Stillwater 2 23:01 11:13 2 03:44 00:20 c
115 Greta Peterson 10 Stillwater 3 34:42 11:41 36 03:54 01:47 s

6 45:35 116 Kristen Diederichs 11 Stillwater 4 45:35 10:53 15 03:38 00:59 s
105 Zoe Harvieux 12 Duluth East 1 12:09 12:09 28 04:03 01:16 c
106 Amanda Susnik 10 Duluth East 2 24:08 11:59 23 04:00 01:06 c
107 Sylvie Bowen-Bailey 11 Duluth East 3 34:49 10:41 10 03:34 00:47 s

7 45:54 108 Grace Lane 11 Duluth East 4 45:54 11:05 20 03:42 01:11 s
81 Maggie Hohlen 12 Elk River 1 11:33 11:33 9 03:51 00:40 c
82 Lydia Carr 11 Elk River 2 23:22 11:49 18 03:56 00:56 c
83 Shannon White 12 Elk River 3 34:57 11:35 32 03:52 01:41 s

8 46:28 84 Emma Crane 12 Elk River 4 46:28 11:31 29 03:50 01:37 s
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February 11, 2015 Charley Banks Relays Giant's Ridge, Biwabik, MN
3K/leg Minnesota Nordic Ski Coaches Association 7 deg, windy, partly sunny

GIRLS
Team 
Place

Team 
Time Bib Name Grade School Leg Time-In Split Tq Place Pace

Tq Time 
Back Tq

37 Sylvie Deter 10 CEC - A 1 12:06 12:06 26 04:02 01:13 c
38 Courtney Gregory 11 CEC - A 2 24:37 12:31 41 04:10 01:38 c
39 Franny Slater 9 CEC - A 3 35:30 10:53 14 03:38 00:59 s

9 46:31 40 Kaylee Parks 12 CEC - A 4 46:31 11:01 18 03:40 01:07 s
17 Emily Manning 9 Irondale 1 11:45 11:45 14 03:55 00:52 c
18 Alyssa Gahr 9 Irondale 2 23:24 11:39 11 03:53 00:46 c
19 Allicia O'Keefe 10 Irondale 3 34:57 11:33 30 03:51 01:39 s

10 46:42 20 Holly Peterson 10 Irondale 4 46:42 11:45 39 03:55 01:51 s
145 Emma Thompson 12 Ely - B 1 12:34 12:34 44 04:11 01:41 c
146 Laura Pasmick 9 Ely - B 2 23:50 11:16 3 03:45 00:23 c
147 Cate DeRemee 10 Ely - B 3 35:25 11:35 33 03:52 01:41 s

11 46:49 148 Cindy Dalberg 9 Ely - B 4 46:49 11:24 26 03:48 01:30 s
85 Cheresa Bouley 8 Rogers 1 11:52 11:52 22 03:57 00:59 c
86 Hannah Lee 12 Rogers 2 23:56 12:04 25 04:01 01:11 c
87 Tori Morgan 12 Rogers 3 35:32 11:36 34 03:52 01:42 s

12 47:01 88 Jenna Karls 11 Rogers 4 47:01 11:29 28 03:50 01:35 s
129 Sara Whiteman 12 Brainerd 1 12:34 12:34 45 04:11 01:41 c
130 Lydia Herath 12 Brainerd 2 24:45 12:11 29 04:04 01:18 c
131 Anne Grabowski 12 Brainerd 3 36:28 11:43 38 03:54 01:49 s

13 47:04 132 Faith Watson 10 Brainerd 4 47:04 10:36 7 03:32 00:42 s
5 Marta Larson 12 Anoka 1 12:35 12:35 46 04:12 01:42 c
6 Isabelle Brezinka 10 Anoka 2 24:43 12:08 27 04:03 01:15 c
7 Taylor Krone 9 Anoka 3 36:00 11:17 23 03:46 01:23 s

14 47:15 8 Sydney Paulson 9 Anoka 4 47:15 11:15 22 03:45 01:21 s
121 Jaylynn Lauer 10 Grand Rapids 1 11:44 11:44 12 03:55 00:51 c
122 Holly Hutchins 12 Grand Rapids 2 24:14 12:30 40 04:10 01:37 c
123 Annika Viren 8 Grand Rapids 3 36:20 12:06 47 04:02 02:12 s

15 47:18 124 Lucia Wyland 8 Grand Rapids 4 47:18 10:58 17 03:39 01:04 s
141 Catherine Zack 9 Little Falls - B 1 12:22 12:22 35 04:07 01:29 c
142 Alice Foote 9 Little Falls - B 2 24:25 12:03 24 04:01 01:10 c
143 Molly Lange 10 Little Falls - B 3 37:05 12:40 56 04:13 02:46 s

16 48:08 144 Nica Gammon Deering 10 Little Falls - B 4 48:08 11:03 19 03:41 01:09 s
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February 11, 2015 Charley Banks Relays Giant's Ridge, Biwabik, MN
3K/leg Minnesota Nordic Ski Coaches Association 7 deg, windy, partly sunny

GIRLS
Team 
Place

Team 
Time Bib Name Grade School Leg Time-In Split Tq Place Pace

Tq Time 
Back Tq

13 Sadie Hamrin 9 Bemidji 1 11:35 11:35 10 03:52 00:42 c
14 Arie Gislason 10 Bemidji 2 24:20 12:45 50 04:15 01:52 c
15 Anna Gislason 10 Bemidji 3 36:40 12:20 52 04:07 02:26 s

17 48:26 16 Morgan Sagedahl 11 Bemidji 4 48:26 11:46 40 03:55 01:52 s
117 Hannah Weissman 12 St Paul Central 1 12:25 12:25 38 04:08 01:32 c
118 Jenny DeLaundreau 12 St Paul Central 2 24:44 12:19 31 04:06 01:26 c
119 Madie Scott 10 St Paul Central 3 36:12 11:28 27 03:49 01:34 s

18 48:43 120 Sienna Leone-Getten 10 St Paul Central 4 48:43 12:31 54 04:10 02:37 s
61 Alli Houfek 10 Osseo 1 13:07 13:07 54 04:22 02:14 c
62 Maren Strootman 10 Osseo 2 26:49 13:42 62 04:34 02:49 c
63 Sammy Strootman 10 Osseo 3 39:01 12:12 50 04:04 02:18 s

19 48:51 64 Kaitlyn Anderson 12 Osseo 4 49:36 10:35 6 03:32 00:41 s
109 Caroline Palen 11 Mounds View 1 12:38 12:38 49 04:13 01:45 c
110 Hannah Schmidt 12 Mounds View 2 25:25 12:47 51 04:16 01:54 c
111 Emma Blume 12 Mounds View 3 37:32 12:07 48 04:02 02:13 s

20 48:53 112 Grace Ebert 11 Mounds View 4 48:53 11:21 25 03:47 01:27 s
73 Laurel Neufeld 11 Minneapolis South 1 12:32 12:32 42 04:11 01:39 c
74 Kendra Roedl 11 Minneapolis South 2 24:53 12:21 34 04:07 01:28 c
75 Isabel Strebe 10 Minneapolis South 3 38:05 13:12 64 04:24 03:18 s

21 48:57 76 Carly Eckstrom 12 Minneapolis South 4 48:57 10:52 13 03:37 00:58 s
49 Sydney Crandall 8 Champlin Park 1 12:20 12:20 33 04:07 01:27 c
50 Katheryn Opansky 10 Champlin Park 2 25:58 13:38 61 04:33 02:45 c
51 Madeline Walker Champlin Park 3 37:44 11:46 41 03:55 01:52 s

22 48:57 52 Rebecca Kolstad 11 Champlin Park 4 48:57 11:13 21 03:44 01:19 s
133 Elisha Peterson 12 Washburn 1 12:32 12:32 43 04:11 01:39 c
134 Austyn Kimbrell 10 Washburn 2 24:51 12:19 32 04:06 01:26 c
135 Eva Manson 12 Washburn 3 36:55 12:04 46 04:01 02:10 s

23 48:58 136 Charlotte Cowdery 12 Washburn 4 48:58 12:03 45 04:01 02:09 s
77 Katherine Skwira-Brown 9 Duluth Denfeld 1 11:48 11:48 17 03:56 00:55 c
78 Riley Pohl 8 Duluth Denfeld 2 24:40 12:52 52 04:17 01:59 c
79 Myra Stauber 10 Duluth Denfeld 3 36:40 12:00 44 04:00 02:06 s

24 49:25 80 Liz Bergh 12 Duluth Denfeld 4 49:25 12:45 57 04:15 02:51 s
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February 11, 2015 Charley Banks Relays Giant's Ridge, Biwabik, MN
3K/leg Minnesota Nordic Ski Coaches Association 7 deg, windy, partly sunny

GIRLS
Team 
Place

Team 
Time Bib Name Grade School Leg Time-In Split Tq Place Pace

Tq Time 
Back Tq

69 Rosa Hu 11 St Louis Park 1 11:24 11:24 6 03:48 00:31 c
70 Susanna Hu 8 St Louis Park 2 23:59 12:35 47 04:12 01:42 c
71 Alexandra Smith 9 St Louis Park 3 37:46 13:47 70 04:36 03:53 s

25 49:29 72 Caroline Green 9 St Louis Park 4 49:29 11:43 37 03:54 01:49 s
21 Maddie McDermott 10 Henry Sibley 1 11:49 11:49 19 03:56 00:56 c
22 Greta Prokosch 10 Henry Sibley 2 26:13 14:24 70 04:48 03:31 c
23 Bella Nelson 9 Henry Sibley 3 38:45 12:32 55 04:11 02:38 s

26 50:20 24 Elizabeth Whitcomb 10 Henry Sibley 4 50:20 11:35 31 03:52 01:41 s
53 Erika Badger 12 Maple Grove 1 12:25 12:25 39 04:08 01:32 c
54 Christina Bolcer 7 Maple Grove 2 26:11 13:46 64 04:35 02:53 c
55 Jenna Hauch 10 Maple Grove 3 37:50 11:39 35 03:53 01:45 s

27 50:47 56 Lindsey Kastelle 10 Maple Grove 4 50:47 12:57 61 04:19 03:03 s
150 Angie Hipsag Elk East 1 13:09 13:09 55 04:23 02:16 c
151 Ellie French Elk East 2 26:05 12:56 53 04:19 02:03 c
152 Taylor Nelson Elk East 3 39:00 12:55 60 04:18 03:01 s

28 50:58 153 Brita Larsen Elk East 4 50:58 11:58 42 03:59 02:04 s
65 Anna Andrick 11 Mesabi East 1 13:20 13:20 57 04:27 02:27 c
66 Katie Teasck 10 Mesabi East 2 26:46 13:26 59 04:29 02:33 c
67 Sam Teasck 10 Mesabi East 3 39:14 12:28 53 04:09 02:34 s

29 51:13 68 Anna Greenlee 7 Mesabi East 4 51:13 11:59 43 04:00 02:05 s
93 Scotti Berg 12 Two Harbors 1 12:23 12:23 36 04:08 01:30 c
94 Kari Haaversen 11 Two Harbors 2 25:47 13:24 58 04:28 02:31 c
95 Renee Swardstrom 11 Two Harbors 3 41:04 15:17 76 05:06 05:23 s

30 53:12 96 Marina Schreiner 11 Two Harbors 4 53:12 12:08 49 04:03 02:14 s
89 Harmony Zweber-Langer 10 Lakeville 1 12:12 12:12 30 04:04 01:19 c
90 Emily Quaal 11 Lakeville 2 28:27 16:15 76 05:25 05:22 c
91 Monica Toussaint 10 Lakeville 3 42:53 14:26 73 04:49 04:32 s

31 53:42 92 Harmony Zweber-Langer 10 Lakeville 4 53:42 10:49 11 03:36 00:55 s
29 Jessica Swanson 12 Coon Rapids 1 13:44 13:44 63 04:35 02:51 c
30 Kelley Roberts 12 Coon Rapids 2 27:53 14:09 67 04:43 03:16 c
31 Emilie Ford 11 Coon Rapids 3 41:17 13:24 65 04:28 03:30 s

32 54:15 32 Olivia Ellenbecker 8 Coon Rapids 4 54:15 12:58 62 04:19 03:04 s
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February 11, 2015 Charley Banks Relays Giant's Ridge, Biwabik, MN
3K/leg Minnesota Nordic Ski Coaches Association 7 deg, windy, partly sunny

GIRLS
Team 
Place

Team 
Time Bib Name Grade School Leg Time-In Split Tq Place Pace

Tq Time 
Back Tq

101 Katie Esboldt 12 White Bear Lake 1 12:37 12:37 48 04:12 01:44 c
102 Sara Dohls-Graf White Bear Lake 2 25:50 13:13 56 04:24 02:20 c
103 Josie Moor 8 White Bear Lake 3 40:54 15:04 75 05:01 05:10 s

33 54:21 104 Alex Weinberger 7 White Bear Lake 4 54:21 13:27 66 04:29 03:33 s
41 Grace Arel 10 Park Center 1 13:26 13:26 60 04:29 02:33 c
42 Rachel Mummah 8 Park Center 2 27:53 14:27 71 04:49 03:34 c
43 Ashley Janni 11 Park Center 3 40:42 12:49 58 04:16 02:55 s

34 54:40 44 Emily Durkot 11 Park Center 4 54:40 13:58 72 04:39 04:04 s
229 Kari Norris 11 Roseville 1 14:30 14:30 72 04:50 03:37 c
226 Carmen Swanson 10 Roseville 2 28:28 13:58 66 04:39 03:05 c
227 Frances Ryan 7 Roseville 3 42:03 13:35 69 04:32 03:41 s

35 54:57 228 Winter AnderJohn 8 Roseville 4 54:57 12:54 59 04:18 03:00 s
33 Amy Gustafson 10 Prior Lake 1 13:56 13:56 65 04:39 03:03 c
34 Claire Houle 9 Prior Lake 2 29:36 15:40 75 05:13 04:47 c
35 Ellie Sullivan 11 Prior Lake 3 43:23 13:47 71 04:36 03:53 s

36 55:40 36 Maddie Anderson 9 Prior Lake 4 55:40 12:17 51 04:06 02:23 s
9 Gabby Hennes 9 St Cloud Tech 1 14:35 14:35 73 04:52 03:42 c

10 Mary Gorecki 12 St Cloud Tech 2 29:28 14:53 74 04:58 04:00 c
11 Erin Schoborg 9 St Cloud Tech 3 42:28 13:00 63 04:20 03:06 s

37 56:03 12 Miriam Blomberg 12 St Cloud Tech 4 56:03 13:35 68 04:32 03:41 s
137 Erika Blesener 11 CEC - B 1 14:23 14:23 69 04:48 03:30 c
138 Ashley Gregory 9 CEC - B 2 28:39 14:16 68 04:45 03:23 c
139 Erin Turner 9 CEC - B 3 42:09 13:30 67 04:30 03:36 s

38 56:39 140 Emma Waugh 10 CEC - B 4 56:39 14:30 74 04:50 04:36 s



Charley Banks Relays Giant's Ridge, Biwabik, MN
Minnesota Nordic Ski Coaches Association February 11, 2015

GIRLS CLASSIC 7 deg, windy, partly sunny

Place Split Bib Name Grade School Leg Pace
Tq Time 

Back
1 10:53 98 Emma Terwilliger 9 Ely - A 2 03:38 00:00
2 11:13 114 Anya Nelson 11 Stillwater 2 03:44 00:20
3 11:16 146 Laura Pasmick 9 Ely - B 2 03:45 00:23
4 11:20 2 Kaitsy Baker 8 Armstrong 2 03:47 00:27
5 11:22 1 Rainey Baker 8 Armstrong 1 03:47 00:29
6 11:24 69 Rosa Hu 11 St Louis Park 1 03:48 00:31
7 11:30 125 Alexis Pearson 12 Andover 1 03:50 00:37
8 11:31 58 Amelia Kresha 11 Little Falls - A 2 03:50 00:38
9 11:33 81 Maggie Hohlen 12 Elk River 1 03:51 00:40

10 11:35 13 Sadie Hamrin 9 Bemidji 1 03:52 00:42
11 11:39 18 Alyssa Gahr 9 Irondale 2 03:53 00:46
12 11:44 121 Jaylynn Lauer 10 Grand Rapids 1 03:55 00:51
13 11:45 46 Annika Lerdal 10 Wayzata 2 03:55 00:52
14 11:45 17 Emily Manning 9 Irondale 1 03:55 00:52
15 11:46 45 Abby Silbaugh 12 Wayzata 1 03:55 00:53
16 11:48 113 Emma Anderson 9 Stillwater 1 03:56 00:55
17 11:48 77 Katherine Skwira-Brown 9 Duluth Denfeld 1 03:56 00:55
18 11:49 82 Lydia Carr 11 Elk River 2 03:56 00:56
19 11:49 21 Maddie McDermott 10 Henry Sibley 1 03:56 00:56
20 11:50 97 Lily Beth Nelson 11 Ely - A 1 03:57 00:57
21 11:52 57 Elizabeth Becker 11 Little Falls - A 1 03:57 00:59
22 11:52 85 Cheresa Bouley 8 Rogers 1 03:57 00:59
23 11:59 106 Amanda Susnik 10 Duluth East 2 04:00 01:06
24 12:03 142 Alice Foote 9 Little Falls - B 2 04:01 01:10
25 12:04 86 Hannah Lee 12 Rogers 2 04:01 01:11
26 12:06 37 Sylvie Deter 10 CEC - A 1 04:02 01:13
27 12:08 6 Isabelle Brezinka 10 Anoka 2 04:03 01:15
28 12:09 105 Zoe Harvieux 12 Duluth East 1 04:03 01:16
29 12:11 130 Lydia Herath 12 Brainerd 2 04:04 01:18
30 12:12 89 Harmony Zweber-Langer10 Lakeville 1 04:04 01:19
31 12:19 118 Jenny DeLaundreau 12 St Paul Central 2 04:06 01:26
32 12:19 134 Austyn Kimbrell 10 Washburn 2 04:06 01:26
33 12:20 49 Sydney Crandall 8 Champlin Park 1 04:07 01:27
34 12:21 74 Kendra Roedl 11 Minneapolis South 2 04:07 01:28
35 12:22 141 Catherine Zack 9 Little Falls - B 1 04:07 01:29
36 12:23 93 Scotti Berg 12 Two Harbors 1 04:08 01:30
37 12:24 126 Skylar Sandin 9 Andover 2 04:08 01:31
38 12:25 117 Hannah Weissman 12 St Paul Central 1 04:08 01:32
39 12:25 53 Erika Badger 12 Maple Grove 1 04:08 01:32
40 12:30 122 Holly Hutchins 12 Grand Rapids 2 04:10 01:37
41 12:31 38 Courtney Gregory 11 CEC - A 2 04:10 01:38
42 12:32 73 Laurel Neufeld 11 Minneapolis South 1 04:11 01:39
43 12:32 133 Elisha Peterson 12 Washburn 1 04:11 01:39
44 12:34 145 Emma Thompson 12 Ely - B 1 04:11 01:41



Charley Banks Relays Giant's Ridge, Biwabik, MN
Minnesota Nordic Ski Coaches Association February 11, 2015

GIRLS CLASSIC 7 deg, windy, partly sunny

Place Split Bib Name Grade School Leg Pace
Tq Time 

Back
45 12:34 129 Sara Whiteman 12 Brainerd 1 04:11 01:41
46 12:35 5 Marta Larson 12 Anoka 1 04:12 01:42
47 12:35 70 Susanna Hu 8 St Louis Park 2 04:12 01:42
48 12:37 101 Katie Esboldt 12 White Bear Lake 1 04:12 01:44
49 12:38 109 Caroline Palen 11 Mounds View 1 04:13 01:45
50 12:45 14 Arie Gislason 10 Bemidji 2 04:15 01:52
51 12:47 110 Hannah Schmidt 12 Mounds View 2 04:16 01:54
52 12:52 78 Riley Pohl 8 Duluth Denfeld 2 04:17 01:59
53 12:56 151 Ellie French Elk East 2 04:19 02:03
54 13:07 61 Alli Houfek 10 Osseo 1 04:22 02:14
55 13:09 150 Angie Hipsag Elk East 1 04:23 02:16
56 13:13 102 Sara Dohls-Graf White Bear Lake 2 04:24 02:20
57 13:20 65 Anna Andrick 11 Mesabi East 1 04:27 02:27
58 13:24 94 Kari Haaversen 11 Two Harbors 2 04:28 02:31
59 13:26 66 Katie Teasck 10 Mesabi East 2 04:29 02:33
60 13:26 41 Grace Arel 10 Park Center 1 04:29 02:33
61 13:38 50 Katheryn Opansky 10 Champlin Park 2 04:33 02:45
62 13:42 62 Maren Strootman 10 Osseo 2 04:34 02:49
63 13:44 29 Jessica Swanson 12 Coon Rapids 1 04:35 02:51
64 13:46 54 Christina Bolcer 7 Maple Grove 2 04:35 02:53
65 13:56 33 Amy Gustafson 10 Prior Lake 1 04:39 03:03
66 13:58 226 Carmen Swanson 10 Roseville 2 04:39 03:05
67 14:09 30 Kelley Roberts 12 Coon Rapids 2 04:43 03:16
68 14:16 138 Ashley Gregory 9 CEC - B 2 04:45 03:23
69 14:23 137 Erika Blesener 11 CEC - B 1 04:48 03:30
70 14:24 22 Greta Prokosch 10 Henry Sibley 2 04:48 03:31
71 14:27 42 Rachel Mummah 8 Park Center 2 04:49 03:34
72 14:30 229 Kari Norris 11 Roseville 1 04:50 03:37
73 14:35 9 Gabby Hennes 9 St Cloud Tech 1 04:52 03:42
74 14:53 10 Mary Gorecki 12 St Cloud Tech 2 04:58 04:00
75 15:40 34 Claire Houle 9 Prior Lake 2 05:13 04:47
76 16:15 90 Emily Quaal 11 Lakeville 2 05:25 05:22



Charley Banks Relays Giant's Ridge, Biwabik, MN
Minnesota Nordic Ski Coaches Association February 11, 2015

GIRLS SKATE 7 deg, windy, partly sunny

Place Split Bib Name Grade School Leg Pace
Leg Time 

Back
1 09:54 3 Maria Schoening 11 Armstrong 3 03:18 00:00
2 10:10 99 Caroline Homer 10 Ely - A 3 03:23 00:16
3 10:18 100 Ryne Prigge 9 Ely - A 4 03:26 00:24
4 10:20 4 Laura Mayer 12 Armstrong 4 03:27 00:26
5 10:31 48 Evelyn Frenz 11 Wayzata 4 03:30 00:37
6 10:35 64 Kaitlyn Anderson 12 Osseo 4 03:32 00:41
7 10:36 132 Faith Watson 10 Brainerd 4 03:32 00:42
8 10:37 60 Claire Gammon Deering 11 Little Falls - A 4 03:32 00:43
9 10:39 128 Kylie Rischer 11 Andover 4 03:33 00:45

10 10:41 107 Sylvie Bowen-Bailey 11 Duluth East 3 03:34 00:47
11 10:49 92 Harmony Zweber-Langer 10 Lakeville 4 03:36 00:55
12 10:49 47 Megan Jette 12 Wayzata 3 03:36 00:55
13 10:52 76 Carly Eckstrom 12 Minneapolis South 4 03:37 00:58
14 10:53 39 Franny Slater 9 CEC - A 3 03:38 00:59
15 10:53 116 Kristen Diederichs 11 Stillwater 4 03:38 00:59
16 10:57 127 Ashley Cofrin 10 Andover 3 03:39 01:03
17 10:58 124 Lucia Wyland 8 Grand Rapids 4 03:39 01:04
18 11:01 40 Kaylee Parks 12 CEC - A 4 03:40 01:07
19 11:03 144 Nica Gammon Deering 10 Little Falls - B 4 03:41 01:09
20 11:05 108 Grace Lane 11 Duluth East 4 03:42 01:11
21 11:13 52 Rebecca Kolstad 11 Champlin Park 4 03:44 01:19
22 11:15 8 Sydney Paulson 9 Anoka 4 03:45 01:21
23 11:17 7 Taylor Krone 9 Anoka 3 03:46 01:23
24 11:19 59 Hannah Veillette 11 Little Falls - A 3 03:46 01:25
25 11:21 112 Grace Ebert 11 Mounds View 4 03:47 01:27
26 11:24 148 Cindy Dalberg 9 Ely - B 4 03:48 01:30
27 11:28 119 Madie Scott 10 St Paul Central 3 03:49 01:34
28 11:29 88 Jenna Karls 11 Rogers 4 03:50 01:35
29 11:31 84 Emma Crane 12 Elk River 4 03:50 01:37
30 11:33 19 Allicia O'Keefe 10 Irondale 3 03:51 01:39
31 11:35 24 Elizabeth Whitcomb 10 Henry Sibley 4 03:52 01:41
32 11:35 83 Shannon White 12 Elk River 3 03:52 01:41
33 11:35 147 Cate DeRemee 10 Ely - B 3 03:52 01:41
34 11:36 87 Tori Morgan 12 Rogers 3 03:52 01:42
35 11:39 55 Jenna Hauch 10 Maple Grove 3 03:53 01:45
36 11:41 115 Greta Peterson 10 Stillwater 3 03:54 01:47
37 11:43 72 Caroline Green 9 St Louis Park 4 03:54 01:49
38 11:43 131 Anne Grabowski 12 Brainerd 3 03:54 01:49
39 11:45 20 Holly Peterson 10 Irondale 4 03:55 01:51
40 11:46 16 Morgan Sagedahl 11 Bemidji 4 03:55 01:52
41 11:46 51 Madeline Walker Champlin Park 3 03:55 01:52
42 11:58 153 Brita Larsen Elk East 4 03:59 02:04



Charley Banks Relays Giant's Ridge, Biwabik, MN
Minnesota Nordic Ski Coaches Association February 11, 2015

GIRLS SKATE 7 deg, windy, partly sunny

Place Split Bib Name Grade School Leg Pace
Leg Time 

Back
43 11:59 68 Anna Greenlee 7 Mesabi East 4 04:00 02:05
44 12:00 79 Myra Stauber 10 Duluth Denfeld 3 04:00 02:06
45 12:03 136 Charlotte Cowdery 12 Washburn 4 04:01 02:09
46 12:04 135 Eva Manson 12 Washburn 3 04:01 02:10
47 12:06 123 Annika Viren 8 Grand Rapids 3 04:02 02:12
48 12:07 111 Emma Blume 12 Mounds View 3 04:02 02:13
49 12:08 96 Marina Schreiner 11 Two Harbors 4 04:03 02:14
50 12:12 63 Sammy Strootman 10 Osseo 3 04:04 02:18
51 12:17 36 Maddie Anderson 9 Prior Lake 4 04:06 02:23
52 12:20 15 Anna Gislason 10 Bemidji 3 04:07 02:26
53 12:28 67 Sam Teasck 10 Mesabi East 3 04:09 02:34
54 12:31 120 Sienna Leone-Getten 10 St Paul Central 4 04:10 02:37
55 12:32 23 Bella Nelson 9 Henry Sibley 3 04:11 02:38
56 12:40 143 Molly Lange 10 Little Falls - B 3 04:13 02:46
57 12:45 80 Liz Bergh 12 Duluth Denfeld 4 04:15 02:51
58 12:49 43 Ashley Janni 11 Park Center 3 04:16 02:55
59 12:54 228 Winter AnderJohn 8 Roseville 4 04:18 03:00
60 12:55 152 Taylor Nelson Elk East 3 04:18 03:01
61 12:57 56 Lindsey Kastelle 10 Maple Grove 4 04:19 03:03
62 12:58 32 Olivia Ellenbecker 8 Coon Rapids 4 04:19 03:04
63 13:00 11 Erin Schoborg 9 St Cloud Tech 3 04:20 03:06
64 13:12 75 Isabel Strebe 10 Minneapolis South 3 04:24 03:18
65 13:24 31 Emilie Ford 11 Coon Rapids 3 04:28 03:30
66 13:27 104 Alex Weinberger 7 White Bear Lake 4 04:29 03:33
67 13:30 139 Erin Turner 9 CEC - B 3 04:30 03:36
